

SC No. : 300/2019  
State Vs. : Md. Akram  
FIR no. : 587/2019  
P.S. : Jafrabad

12.03.2020

Fresh case received by way of assignment. It be checked & registered.

Present : Sh. Rakesh Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused is absent despite repeated calls.

It is already 4 pm. Issue NBWs against accused with notice u/s. 446 Cr.P.C to his surety.

Put up for appearance on 08.04.2020.

**(Sanjeev Kumar Malhotra)**  
**ASJ-02/E-Court/Shahdara**  
**KKD Courts/Delhi/12.03.2020**