

Case No.98/2020
State Vs.Md. Akram
FIR No. 587/2019
P.S: Jafrabad

07.07.2020

Presence of parties/ accused/ litigants/ advocates exempted in view of Covid-19 outbreak and directions issued vide Circular No.79/RG/DHC/2020 dated 16.03.2020 and No.103/RG/DHC dated 17.03.2020 as well as the office order No. R-77/RG/DHC/2020 dated 15.04.2020.

Present : Ld. Addl. PP for State (through V/C).

Accused not being called due to covid-19 pandemic.

Matter is at initial stage.

The next date enbloc from Delhi High Court has not been received.

Post the matter for consideration on charges on 05.09.2020.

(Ms. Ravinder Bedi)
ASJ-02/E-Court/ Shahdara
KKD/Delhi/07.07.2020