

SC No. 98/20
State Vs. Akram
FIR No. 587/19
P.S: Jafrabad

27.07.2021

Today, the Court is holding hearing of cases through video conferencing in compliance of circular no. 6233-6256/Judl./SHD/2021 dated 23.07.2021 issued by the Office of the Principal District & Sessions Judge, Shahdara District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.

Present : Mr. Rakesh Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

Col. Mr. Saquib Qureshi for both accused Mohd.
Akram and Qadir.

Ld. Col. states that a supplementary challan qua accused Qadir has been filed by Investigating Agency and is pending before the court of Ld. MM concerned for the purposes of committal.

The IO/SHO of the case is directed to appear through VC for the purposes of certain clarification as the matter is pending for consideration over charges.

List the matter for clarifications/ consideration on charges on 26.10.2021.

(Ms. Ravinder Bedi)
ASJ-02/E-Court/ Shahdara
KKD/Delhi/27.07.2021