

Case No.98/2020
FIR No. 587/2019
State vs. Md. Akram
P.S. : Jafrabad
Under Sec: 307/452/506/34 IPC

26.10.2021

Today, the Court is holding physical hearing of the cases in compliance of circular no.8349-8372/Judl./SHD/2021 dt. 01.10.2021 issued by the Office of the Principal District & Sessions Judge, Shahdara District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.

Present: Sh. Rakesh Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

Accused on bail with Ld. Col. Mr. S.N. Qureshi.

IO/SI Devendra is present pursuant to directions dated 27.07.2021. He ensures to file the Supplementary Challan qua co-accused within two weeks positively on record. He states that FSL result/Ballistic result is also pending.

A letter of request to be given to Director FSL, Rohini for expediting the Ballistic Result.

List the matter for compliance i.e. for filing of Supplementary Challan within two weeks by IO as well as result of Ballistic on 05.02.2022.

Be put up on 05.02.2022.

(Ms. Ravinder Bedi)
ASJ-02/E-Court/Shahdara
KKD/Delhi/26.10.2021