

SC No. 98/2020
State vs. Mohd. Akram
FIR No. 587/2019
P.S. Jafrabad
under Sec. 307/452/506/34 IPC.

05.02.2022

Today, the Court is holding cases through video conferencing in compliance of circular no.9900-9923/Judl./SHD/2021 dated 31.12.2021 issued by the Office of the Principal District & Sessions Judge, Shahdara District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.

Present: Mr. Rakesh Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

Accused present on bail through VC with counsel Mr. S.N. Qureshi.

IO SI Devendra is absent despite specific directions on 26.10.2021 to file compliance report in respect of supplementary challan. Instead, SHO Jafrabad has filed a letter dated 31.01.2022 from Director, FSL as per which the FSL report can be collected on or after 11.03.2022.

Accordingly, SHO is hereby directed to file compliance report positively on or before 05.04.2022. Copy of the order be sent dasti to SHO Jafrabad.

(Ms. Ravinder Bedi)
ASJ-02/E-Court/Shahdara
KKD/Delhi/05.02.2022