

SC No. 98/2020  
FIR No. 587/2019  
State Vs. Mohd. Akram  
P.S. Jafrabad  
Under Sec. 307/452/506/34 IPC

08.07.2022

Present: Sh. Rakesh Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

Accused Mohd. Akram present on bail with Ld. Proxy  
counsel Sh. Shekhar Chaudhary.

Perusal of record reveals that supplementary challan  
qua accused Qadir has already been filed. Issue summons to  
accused Qadir and notice to his surety for NDOH. IO to remain  
present on NDOH.

Ld. Proxy counsel for accused has sought adjournment  
for arguments on point of charges as main counsel is not available  
today.

Be put up for appearance of accused Qadir / arguments  
on point of charge on 07.09.2022.

(Vineet Kumar)  
ASJ-02/E-Court/Shahdara:  
KKD/Delhi/08.07.2022