

SC No. 98/2020
FIR No. 587/2019
PS Jafrabad
State Vs. Md. Akram Etc.

07.09.2022

Present: Mr. Rakesh Mehta, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the
State.
Mr. S. N. Qureshi, Ld. Counsel for applicant /
accused.

Today this matter is fixed for arguments on the point
of charge.

However, Substitute Ld. Addl. PP for the State has
pointed out that documents regarding arrest and recovery from
accused are missing from the supplementary charge sheet.

Accordingly, issue notice to IO to appear in person
for clarifications in this regard.

Put up this matter for clarifications from IO and
arguments on the point of charge on 28.11.2022.

(Vineet Kumar)
ASJ-02/E-Court (Shahdara)
KKD/Delhi/07.09.2022