

SC No. 98/2020
FIR No. 587/2019
State Vs. Mohd. Akram
P.S. Jafrabad
Under Sec. 307/452/506/34 IPC

28.11.2022

Present: Sh. Rakesh Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

Accused Mohd. Akram present on bail with Ld. Proxy
counsel Sh. Jitender Kumar.

This matter is fixed for clarification from IO /
arguments on point of charge.

IO/SI Devender is present. He has submitted that
supplementary charge-sheet qua accused Mohd. Kadir has been
filed before Ld. MM and same has been fixed for 30.11.2022 for
committal purpose.

Put up for awaiting supplementary charge-
sheet/purpose fixed on 16.02.2023.

(Vineet Kumar)
ASJ-02/E-Court/Shahdara:
KKD/Delhi/28.11.2022