

SC No. 98/2020
FIR No. 587/2019
State Vs. Mohd. Akram and anr.
P.S. Jafrabad
Under Sec. 307/452/506/34 IPC

13.04.2023

Present: Sh. Indresh Kumar Gupta, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

Both accused not present.

This matter is fixed for consideration of supplementary charge-sheet qua accused Mohd. Qadir. However, both accused not present despite repeated calls. It is already 3.30 pm.

Accordingly, issue NBW against both accused and notice to their sureties for 02.06.2023.

(Vineet Kumar)
ASJ-02/E-Court/Shahdara:
KKD/Delhi/13.04.2023