

SC No.98/2020
State Vs. Md. Akram
FIR No.587/19
U/S: 307/452/506/34 IPC
& 25 A. Act.
PS Jafrabad

02.06.2023

Present : Sh. Ashutosh Pandey, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for
the State.

Both accused persons on bail with Ld. Counsel
Sh. S. N. Qureshi.

The regular Addl. PP for the State is on leave today.

Otherwise, this matter is fixed for consideration on
the point of charge today.

After considering the material placed on record, I
am of the view that prima facie offences u/s 307/452/506/34 IPC
and 25 & 27 Arms Act are made out against the accused person
Md. Qadir, whereas offences u/s 307/452/506/34 IPC is made out
against accused person namely Md. Akram. Accordingly,
charges are framed, to which both the accused persons pleaded
not guilty and claimed trial.

Put up this matter for PE on 26.08.2023. PWs be
summoned as per list for NDOH.

(Vineet Kumar)
ASJ-02/E-Court (Shahdara)
KKD/Delhi/02.06.2023