

SC No. 98/20  
FIR No. 587/2019  
PS Jafrabad  
U/s 307/452/506/34 IPC  
State Vs. Md. Akram Etc.

26.08.2023

Present : Sh. Parmod Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Both accused persons on bail with Ld. Counsel  
Sh. S.N. Qureshi.  
IO/SI Devendra Singh in person.

Today this matter is fixed for PE.

PW-1 Mohd. Shahdab is examined, cross-examined  
and discharged.

Vide separate statement of both the accused persons  
recorded u/s 294 Cr.PC., the genuineness of present FIR and  
MLC No. 9053 has been admitted by them vide Ex.P1 & P2.

Accordingly, PW HC Satender/DO, who is present  
in the court and PW mentioned at Sr. No. 7 in LOW stand  
discharged and dropped from the list of witnesses.

Put up this matter for further PE on 20.11.2023.  
PWs mentioned at Sr. No. 2 & 3 be summoned for NDOH.

(Vineet Kumar)  
ASJ-02/E-Court (Shahdara)  
KKD/Delhi/26.08.2023