

SC No. 98/20  
FIR No. 587/2019  
PS Jafrabad  
U/s 307/452/506/34 IPC  
State Vs. Md. Akram Etc.

20.11.2023

Present : Sh. Parmod Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Both accused persons on bail with Ld. Counsel  
Sh. S.N. Qureshi.  
IO/SI Devendra Singh in person.

Today this matter is fixed for PE.

PWs Md. Salman and Mohd. Danish are present, however, they are discharged unexamined for today as evidence in another case bearing FIR No. 194/2014 PS Jagat Puri U/s 302 IPC titled State Vs. Rajeev Chaudhary @ Rajeev Kumar is going on and it is already 4 pm.

Put up this matter for further PE on 29.02.2024. **Let the aforesaid witnesses be summoned afresh for NDOH.**

**Issue notice to IO to appear in person before this court on NDOH.**

(Vineet Kumar)  
ASJ-02/E-Court (Shahdara)  
KKD/Delhi/20.11.2023