

SC No. 98/2020
FIR No. 587/2019
State Vs. Mohd. Akram and anr.
P.S. Jafrabad
Under Sec. 307/452/506/34 IPC

29.02.2024

Present: Sh. Parmod Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

Both accused present on bail with Ld. counsel Sh. S.N. Qureshi.

IO/SI Devender Singh not present despite service.
Issue BW in the sum of Rs.5,000/- against him for NDOH.

This matter is fixed for further PE.

PWs Mohd. Salman not present despite service. **Let, this witness be summoned afresh for NDOH.**

PW Mohd. Danish is present, however he is discharged unexamined as evidence is being recorded in a murder case FIR No. 371/2019 P.S. Jyoti Nagar. **Let, this witness be summoned afresh for NDOH.**

Put up this matter for purpose fixed on **04.05.2024.**

(Vineet Kumar)
ASJ-02/E-Court/Shahdara:
KKD/Delhi/29.02.2024