

SC No. 98/20
FIR No. 587/19
PS Jafrabad
U/s 307/452/506/34 IPC &
25/27 A. Act
State Vs. Md. Akram Etc.

19.09.2024

Present : Sh. Parmod Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Both accused present on bail with Ld. Counsel
Sh. S.N. Qureshi.
IO/SI Devendra Singh in person.

Today this matter is fixed for PE.

PW HC Shrikant is present upon execution of BWs.
He is directed to remain cautious in future. He is examined as
PW-4 and discharged.

PW-5 Mohd. Naushad is examined and discharged.

Put up this matter for further PE on 09.12.2024.

PWs be summoned as per list for NDOH.

**Issue notice to IO to appear in person before this
court on NDOH.**

(Vineet Kumar)
ASJ-02/E-Court (Shahdara)
KKD/Delhi/19.09.2024