

SC No. 98/2020  
FIR No. 587/2019  
State Vs. Mohd. Akram and anr.  
P.S. Jafrabad  
Under Sec. 307/452/506/34 IPC

14.05.2025

Present: Sh. Parmod Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

Both accused present on bail with Ld. counsel  
Sh. S.N. Qureshi.

IO/SI Devendra Singh is present.

This matter is fixed for further PE.

PW/Ct. Rahul Kumar is present, examined and discharged.

PW/Ct. Ravindra is present, however, he is discharged  
unexamined, due to heavy board. Also, one of the stenographers is on  
leave today.

Put up this matter for purpose fixed on **30.08.2025**. **Other  
remaining PWs be summoned for NDOH. Notice be issued afresh to  
IO for NDOH.**

(Vineet Kumar)  
ASJ-02/E-Court/Shahdara:  
KKD/Delhi/14.05.2025