

SC No. 98/20  
FIR No. 587/19  
PS Jafrabad  
U/s 307/452/506/34 IPC &  
25/27 A. Act  
STATE Vs. MD. AKRAM ETC.

30.08.2025

Present : Sh. Parmod Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Both accused with Ld. Counsel Sh. S. N. Qureshi.

PWs i.e. ASI Rajnish and Ct. Ravinder are present, but they are discharged unexamined since evidence is going on in two murder cases bearing FIR No. 346/23 PS Jyoti Nagar and FIR No. 247/21 PS Welcome, out of which later is time bound as well.

Put up for PE on 27.11.2025.

(Charu Aggarwal)  
ASJ-02/E-Court (Shahdara)  
KKD/Delhi/30.08.2025