

SC No. 98/20  
FIR No. 587/19  
PS Jafrabad  
U/s 307/452/506/34 IPC &  
25/27 Arms Act  
State Vs. Md. Akram and Anr.

24.03.2026

Present : Sh. Parmod Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Both accused with Ld. Counsel Sh. S.N. Qureshi.

PW-8 ASI Rajnish is partly examined-in-chief and his further examination-in-chief is deferred since case property i.e. mobile phone make Vivo has not been produced by MHC(M) today. **MHC(M) is directed to produce the above said phone on NDOH.**

Put up for PE on 13.07.2026.

(Charu Aggarwal)  
ASJ-02/E-Court (Shahdara)  
KKD/Delhi/24.03.2026